
6" and 8" Encapsulated Submersible Motors
6" und 8" Gekapselte Unterwassermotoren
Moteurs immergés 6" et 8" Encapsulés
Motori sommersi incapsulati da 6" e 8"
Motores sumergibles encapsulados de 
6" y 8"

   
  6"  8"

o    
6  8       

Franklin Electric Europa GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Straße 20
D-54616 Wittlich, Germany
Tel.: 49 0  65 71 / 105   0
Fa : 49 0  65 71 / 105   520

E-Mail: service-de@franklinwater.eu
Internet: www.franklinwater.eu

GB - Assembly and operation constructions ......... 01 - 12

D - Montage und Betriebsanleitung .................... 13 - 24

F - Instructions de montage et de service .......... 25 - 36

I - Istruzioni per il montaggio e I’uso ………….. 37 - 48

E - Manual de instrucciones de montaje e servicio . 49 - 60

GR -     ......... 61 - 72

RU -      …….. 73 - 84

AR -  ....................... 85 - 96

GB D F I E GR RU AR



EC Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: Franklin Electric Europa GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 20
D-54516 Wittlich/Germany

Product: 6-Inch and 8-Inch Encapsulated Submersible Motors

Type Designations: 226..., 236..., 239..., 276..., 279…

The above products are in conformity with the following European Directives:

2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive)

and

2014/30/EU (EMC Directive)

Applied harmonized standards: EN 60034-1 

Applied national standards: NEMA MG 1-2016: 18.170, 18.181

J. A. Weber
Manager, Product Certification Engineering

1 February 2018

9255 Coverdale Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809 franklin-electric.com





Type and source of danger as well as the possible consequences of measures not being observed! 

Forbidden actions. 

Measures to avoid the danger. 

Specifically, important information is given here. You should observe this information to ensure correct 
and safe operation of the motor. 





Falling loads may cause lethal injuries or may crush parts of the body! 

Nobody is allowed to be located under suspended loads. 

Only use approved hoisting gear. 

Select the hoisting gear on the basis of the total weight to be transported. 

Danger to life due to electrocution if the motor cable is damaged! 

Do not install the motor and do not put it into operation. 





Figure 5-1: Type plate with date of manufacture 

Motor damage due to being insufficiently filled! 

Fill the motor with sufficient motor fluid  

Wear safety goggles and gloves when filling and draining the motor. 

Figure 5-2: Venting the motor  

Figure 5-3: Checking the motor fluid 



Figure 5-4: Topping up the motor fluid 

This assembly and operating instructions only describe action steps related to the motor. You should also 
observe the pump unit manufacturer's instructions in all events. 

Figure 5-5: Pump assembly  

Motor damage due to damaged motor cable! 

Make sure that the motor cable is not in contact with any sharp edges. 

Protect the cable against damage using the cable guard. 



Always a new cable must be used 

Figure 5-5: Connection of the short motor cable  



Danger to life due to electrocution! 

Prior to making the electrical motor connection make sure that there is no more voltage on the entire 
plant and that nobody can accidentally switch on the voltage again while the work is being carried 
out. 

We urgently recommend that you discuss the plant dimensions with the generator manufacturer. 

The voltage tolerance –10 % to +6 % -50Hz and +/-10% - 60Hz motors (on the motor terminals) and the 
deviation of a motor current from the mean value of all three currents must not be more than 5 %. 

Figure 5-10: Fusing and motor protection 



 
Figure 5-12: Surge voltage protection  

Figure 5-13: Direct starting Figure 5-14: Wye-delta-starting 



Damage to the motor and the motor cable due to overheating 

Make sure that the coolant flow speed along the motor is sufficient. 

Make sure that the short motor cable is always fully surrounded by transport medium for proper 
cooling. 

Figure 6-1: Cooling tube 

When operating a motor with a frequency converter, the relevant operating manual must be observed! 



When operating a motor with a soft starter, the relevant operating manual must be observed! 





Art und Quelle der Gefahr sowie mögliche Folgen bei Nichtbeachten der Maßnahmen! 

Verbotene Handlungen. 

Maßnahmen zum Vermeiden der Gefahr. 

Hier erhalten Sie besonders wichtige Informationen, die Sie für eine korrekte und sichere Bedienung des 
Motors beachten sollten. 





Tod oder Quetschen von Gliedmaßen durch herabfallendes Transportgut! 

Nicht unter schwebende Lasten treten. 

Nur zugelassenes Hebezeug benutzen. 

Hebezeug entsprechend des zu transportierenden Gesamtgewichts wählen. 

Lebensgefahr durch Stromschlag bei beschädigtem Motorkabel! 

Motor nicht montieren und nicht in Betrieb nehmen. 





Bild 5-1: Typenschild mit Fertigungsdaten 

Motorschaden durch nicht ausreichende Füllung! 

Motor ausreichend mit Füllflüssigkeit befüllen 

Beim Befüllen und Entleeren des Motors Schutzbrille und -handschuhe tragen. 

Bild 5-2: Motor entlüften  

Bild 5-3: Motorflüssigkeit kontrollieren 



Bild 5-4: Motorflüssigkeit nachfüllen 

Diese Montage- und Betriebsanleitung beschreibt nur Handlungsschritte, die sich auf den Motor beziehen. 
Beachten Sie in jedem Fall auch die Anleitung des Aggregatherstellers. 

Nur Befestigungsschrauben der entsprechenden Güteklasse und Abmessungen verwenden, die vom 
Aggregathersteller zugelassen sind. Vorgeschriebene Anzugsdrehmomente einhalten 

Bild 5-5: Pumpenmontage  

Motorschaden durch beschädigtes Motorkabel! 

Sicherstellen, dass das Motorkabel keine scharfen Kanten berührt. 

Kabel mit Kabelschutzschiene vor Beschädigungen schützen. 



Immer ein neues Motorkurzkabel verwenden 

Bild 5-6: Kabelmontage 



Lebensgefahr durch Stromschlag! 

Vor dem elektrischen Anschließen des Motors sicherstellen, dass an der gesamten Anlage keine 
Spannung anliegt und dass während der Arbeiten niemand versehentlich die Spannung wieder 
einschalten kann. 

Es wird dringend empfohlen, die Dimensionierung der Anlage mit dem Generatorhersteller abzustimmen. 

Die Spannungstoleranz –10 % bis +6 % bei 50Hz und +/-10%bei 60Hz Motoren (an den Motorklemmen) 
und Abweichung eines Motorstroms vom Mittelwert aller drei Ströme, darf 5 % nicht überschreiten. 

Bild 5-10: Absicherung und Motorschutz  



 
Bild 5-12: Überspannungsschutz  

Bild 5-13: Direktanlauf Bild 5-14: Stern-Dreieck-Anlauf 



Motor- und Motorkabelschaden durch Überhitzung 

Ausreichende Kühlmittelgeschwindigkeit entlang des Motors sicherstellen. 

Sicherstellen, dass das Motorkurzkabel immer vom Fördermedium zur Kühlung umgeben ist. 

Bild 6-1: Kühlrohr 



Bei Betreiben des Motors mit einem FU die zugehörige Betriebsanleitung beachten! 

Bei Betreiben des Motors mit einem Sanftanlaufgerät die zugehörige Betriebsanleitung beachten! 





Type et source de danger et conséquences possibles en cas de non-respect des mesures ! 

Actions interdites 

Mesures afin d’éviter le danger 

Vous trouverez ici des informations importantes à respecter pour une utilisation correcte et sûre du 
moteur. 





Danger de mort ou de blessures graves  suite  à la chute de la marchandise transportée ! 

     Ne passez pas sous des charges en suspension. 

Utilisez uniquement un engin de levage autorisé. 

Choisissez l’engin de levage en fonction du poids total à transporter. 

Danger de mort par électrocution en cas d’endommagement du câble moteur ! 

Ne montez pas le moteur et ne le mettez pas en service. 





Figure 5-1 : Plaque signalétique avec dates de fabrication 

Dégâts sur le moteur dus à un remplissage insuffisant ! 

Remplissez le moteur d’une quantité de liquide suffisante. 

Lors du remplissage et de la vidange du moteur, portez des lunettes et des gants de protection. 

Fig. 5-2 : Purge du moteur 

Figure 5-3 : Contrôle du liquide moteur 



Figure 5-4 : Ajout de liquide moteur 

Les présentes instructions de montage et d’utilisation décrivent uniquement les opérations se référant au 
moteur. Dans tous les cas, respectez également les instructions du fabricant du groupe hydraulique. 

N´utilisez que les vis de fixation de la qualité et des dimensions correspondantes et admises par le 
fabricant du groupe. Respectez les moments de serrage prescrits. 

Figure 5-5 : Montage de la pompe 

Dégâts sur le moteur dus au câble moteur endommagé ! 

Assurez-vous que le câble moteur n’est en contact avec aucune arête vive. 

Protégez le câble contre des dégâts éventuels  au moyen d’un rembourrage adéquat. 



Figure Raccordement du câble



Danger de mort par électrocution ! 

Avant de procéder au raccordement électrique du moteur, vérifiez que toute l’installation est hors 
tension et que personne ne pourra la remettre sous tension inopinément pendant les travaux. 

Nous vous recommandons vivement de déterminer les dimensions de l’installation avec le fabricant du 
générateur. 

La tolérance de tension entre  –10% et +6%-50Hz / 10% -60Hz  (sur les bornes du moteur) et l’écart 
d’ampérage  par rapport à la valeur moyenne des valeurs sur les 3 phases  ne doit pas dépasser 5%. 

Figure 5-10 : Protection par fusible et 
protection du moteur 

 



 
Figure 5-12 : Protection contre les surtensions  

Figure 5-13 : Démarrage direct Figure 5-14 : Démarrage étoile-triangle 

Dégâts  sur le moteur et sur le câble moteur en cas de surchauffe 

Assurez une vitesse de refroidissement suffisante le long du moteur. 

Assurez-vous que le câble moteur est toujours entouré de fluide  de refroidissement. 



Figure 6-1 : Chemise de refroidissement 

Lors de l’utilisation du moteur avec un convertisseur de fréquences, respectez les instructions d’utilisation 
correspondantes ! 



Lors de l’utilisation du moteur avec un démarreur électronique, respectez les instructions d’utilisation 
correspondantes ! 





"Tipo e origine del rischio"  nonché possibili conseguenze in caso di mancata osservanza 
delle misure 

    Azioni vietate 

Misure volte ad evitare il rischio. 

In questa sede vengono riportate informazioni che rivestono un’importanza particolare, cui è 
necessario attenersi per un uso corretto e sicuro del motore. 





Morte o contusione degli arti a causa della caduta delle merci trasportate. 

    Non sostare al di sotto dei carichi oscillanti. 

Utilizzare solo apparecchiatore di sollevamento ammesse. 

Scegliere un’apparecchiatura di sollevamento adeguata al peso complessivo da trasportare. 

Se il cavo motore è danneggiato, pericolo di morte a causa di scossa elettrica. 

Non montare il motore né metterlo in funzione. 





Figura 5-1: targhetta con dati di produzione 

Danni al motore a causa di riempimento insufficiente. 

Riempire il motore con una quantità sufficiente di liquido  

Durante il riempimento e lo svuotamento del motore, indossare occhiali e guanti di 
protezione. 

 
Figura 5-2: sfiato del motore 

Figura 5-3: controllo del liquido 
del motore 



Figura 5-4: rabboccatura del liquido 
del motore 

Il presente manuale di montaggio e uso descrive solo azioni riferite al motore. In ogni caso è 
necessario attenersi anche al manuale del produttore del gruppo. 

Si raccomanda l’applicazione esclusivamente delle categorie e misure corrispondenti, come 
specificato nel manuale del produttore. Attenersi all’uso della coppia di componenti stabilita.. 

 

Figura 5-5 Montaggio della pompa 

 



Danni al motore se il cavo è danneggiato. 

Accertarsi che il cavo motore non tocchi bordi taglienti. 

Proteggere il cavo mediante una barra di protezione per cavi. 

Utilizzare sempre un cavo motore nuovo 

Fig. 5-6: Collegamento del cavo motore 



Pericolo di morte a causa di scossa elettrica. 

Prima di eseguire i collegamenti elettrici del motore, accertarsi che l’impianto sia 
completamente privo di tensione e che durante i lavori nessuno possa riattivare 
inavvertitamente la tensione. 

Si raccomanda caldamente di accordare il dimensionamento dell'impianto con il produttore del 
generatore. 

La tolleranza di tensione da -10 % a +6 %-50Hz /  10% -60Hz (nei morsetti del motore) e la 
variazione di una corrente del motore ogni tre correnti rispetto al valore medio non deve 
superare il 5%. 

Figura 5-10: valvola e salvamotore  



 
Figura 5-12: protezione contro sovratensioni   

Figura 5-13: avviamento diretto Figura 5-14: avviamento stella-triangolo 



Danni al motore e al cavo motore a causa del surriscaldamento 

Assicurarsi che la velocità del refrigerante lungo il motore sia sufficiente. 

Accertarsi che il cavo corto del motore venga sempre circondato dal liquido, che ne assicura 
il raffreddamento. 

Figura 6-1: tubo di raffreddamento 



Se si usa il motore con un CF, attenersi al relativo manuale. 

Se si usa il motore con un dispositivo di avviamento dolce, attenersi al relativo manuale. 





¡Tipo y fuente del peligro, así como posibles consecuencias debidas al incumplimiento de las medidas! 

   Acciones prohibidas 

Medidas para evitar el peligro. 

Aquí encontrará información especialmente importante, que deberá seguir para manipular de manera 
correcta y segura el motor. 





¡Fallecimiento o aplastamiento de extremidades por caída de mercancía! 

     No situarse debajo de cargas suspendidas. 

Utilizar sólo dispositivos elevadores admitidos. 

Elegir el dispositivo elevador según el peso total a transportar. 

¡Peligro de muerte por descarga eléctrica si el cable de motor se encuentra dañado! 

No instalar el motor ni poner en funcionamiento. 





Ilustración 5-1: Placa de características con datos de fabricación 

¡Daños en el motor por nivel insuficiente! 

Llenar el motor con suficiente líquido 

Utilizar gafas y guantes de protección durante el llenado y vaciado del motor. 

Ilustración 5-2: Purga del motor  

 
Ilustración 5-3: Control del líquido del 
motor 



Ilustración 5-4: Rellenado del líquido del 
motor 

Este manual de montaje y servicio sólo describe las instrucciones correspondientes al motor. Debería 
también observar las instrucciones del fabricante de la bomba. 

Utilice únicamente tornillos de fijación de calidad y dimensiones adecuadas y aprobadas por el fabricante 
de la bomba. Aplique los pares de apriete indicados. 

Ilustración 5-5: Montaje de la bomba  

¡Peligro de daños en el motor debido a cable de motor dañado! 

Asegurarse de que el cable del motor no toca ningún borde afilados. 

Proteger el cable contra posibles desperfectos con un carril para cables. 



Utilizar siempre un cable original del motor nuevo.

Ilustración 5-6: Conectar cable original 
del motor 



¡Peligro de muerte por descarga eléctric! 

Antes de la realizar la conexión eléctrica del motor, asegurarse de que no existe tensión eléctrica en 
ningún punto de la instalación y que durante el trabajo nadie puede volver a conectar la tensión por 
descuido. 

Se recomienda verificar el dimensionado de la instalación con el fabricante del generador. 

Tolerancia de tensión de  -10 % a +6 %-50Hz / 10%-60Hz  (en el conector del motor). La desviación de la 
corriente de cada fase del motor con respecto al valor medio de las tres corrientes no debe exceder el 5 %. 

Ilustración 5-10: Fusible y protección del 
motor 

 



 
Ilustración 5-12: Protección contra 
sobretensión 

 

Ilustración 5-13: Arranque directo Ilustración 5-14: Arranque estrella triángulo 

Posibilidad de daños al motor y al cable por sobrecalentamiento 

Asegurarse que la velocidad del flujo de refrigeración a lo largo del motor es suficiente 

Asegurarse de que el cable original del motor se encuentra siempre sumergido en el medio a 
bombear para su correcta refrigeración. 



Ilustración 6-1: Camisa de refrigeración 

¡Observar las correspondientes instrucciones del variador de frecuencia! 



¡Observar las correspondientes instrucciones del arrancador progresivo! 





            ! 

 . 

     . 

     ,         
     . 



            
. 

        (        
       ). 

             
. 

    . 
            . 

      .      
     . 
          . 

           ,  
   . 

         . 
              

       . 
              

        . 
        ( . .  ,  

,  ,  ). 
          . 

             
    ( . .   ).    

     "  " (  ). 
            ( . . 
  ). 

         
.      Franklin Electric. 



         ! 

     . 

     . 

        . 

     ! 

        . 





 5-1:      

       ! 

       

            
. 

  5-2:   

 5-3:   
 



 5-4:    

            
  .           

  . 

        ,  
      .     . 

  5-5:   

        ! 
              . 
         . 



Bild 5-6:    



   ! 

             
              

   . 

,            
 . 

     –10 %  +6 %-50Hz / ±10%-60Hz  (    
)                

     5 %. 

 5-10:      



 
 5-12:    

  5-13:     5-14:   -  

           
           . 

             
  . 

  6-1:   



         (FU)    
 ! 



             
 ! 





   ,       
! 

 . 

   . 

    ,      
    . 





        !  

      . 

         ! 

       . 





. 5-1: ,        

      ! 

      . 

           
. 

. 5-2:  
 

 

. 5-3:   
 



. 5-4:    

           , 
   .        

  . 

. 5-5:    

       ! 

,        . 

        .



     . 

. 5-6 
    



 

      ! 

     ,     
            ,  

  . 

       . 

     -10%  +6%-50Hz / ±10%-60Hz  (   ); 
            5%. 

. 5-10:    
 

 



 
. 5-12:     

. 5-13:   . 5-14:      

         

       . 
,          

  .

. 6-1:   



        
   ! 

         
   ! 







 

. 

. 





 

. 

. 

. 

 

. 













   







6" Encapsulated 8" Encapsulated

38,10
38,07

42,93
min. Full
Spline

6,
10

10
1,

6
10

1,
35

max. Ø 190,5 L

23,8

PN
[kW]

304/316
L [mm]

Motor Package
Size [mm]

Shipping 
Weight [kg]

30 925 228 x 430 x 1308 145

37 1000 228 x 430 x 1308 157

45 1077 228 x 430 x 1308 172

55 1264 228 x 430 x 1632 227

75 1455 228 x 447 x 1981 265

93 1748 228 x 447 x 1981 318

110 1976 228 x 447 x 2438 381

130 2179 228 x 447 x 2438 420

150 2408 228 x 447 x 2438 494

A

* HighThrust Version + ~60mm
** HighThrust Version + ~70mm
*** HighThrust Version + ~4Kg

PN

[kW]

Cast Iron 
- 304SS

L
[mm]

304SS*
L

[mm]

316SS**
L

[mm]

Motor Package 
Size [mm]

Shipping
Weight [kg]***

DOL

4 581,2 570,7 570,7 155 x 212 x 800 41,3 40,3

5,5 614,4 604,0 604,0 155 x 212 x 800 44,9 43,9

7,5 646,2 635,8 635,8 155 x 212 x 800 49,0 48,0

9,3 678,7 668,3 668,3 155 x 212 x 1070 51,3 50,3

11 711,2 700,8 700,8 155 x 212 x 1070 54,7 53,7

15 776,2 765,8 765,8 155 x 212 x 1070 60,5 59,5

18,5 841,5 831,1 831,1 155 x 212 x 1070 67,1 66,1

22 906,5 896,1 896,1 155 x 212 x 1070 73,1 72,1

30 1036,6 1026,2 1026,2 155 x 212 x 1200 87,7 87,7

37 1476,7 1476,7 223 x 267 x 1823 136

45 1629,2 1629,2 223 x 267 x 1823 156

137,7

4 Gewindelöcher
1/2-20 UNF-2B
Lochkreis- Ø111,2 ±0,3

Cast Iron - 304SS 304SS / 316SS



6" Encapsulated HighTemp 90°C 8" Encapsulated HighTemp 75°C

PN
[kW]

L
 [mm]

Motor Package
Size [mm]

Shipping 
Weight [kg]

3.7 716 190,5 x 273,5 x 876,3 55

5.5 752 190,5 x 273,5 x 876,3 61

7.5 780 190,5 x 273,5 x 939,8 68

11 846 190,5 x 273,5 x 1073,2 73

15 909 190,5 x 273,5 x 1073,2 81

18.5 1041 190,5 x 273,5 x 1200,2 94

22 1410 222,2 x 273,5 x 1822,4 138

30 1562 222,2 x 273,5 x 1822,4 152

PN
[kW]

L 
[mm]

Motor Package
Size [mm]

Shipping 
Weight [kg]

30 1138 432 x 245 x 1295 182

37 1265 432 x 245 x 1626 207

45 1455 432 x 245 x 1626 252

55 1747 432 x 245 x 2007 318

75 1976 432 x 245 x 2438 382

93 2179 432 x 245 x 2438 421

110 2408 432 x 245 x 2743 473

195,6 Dia.
Max.

23,8

B



FEE - NO.:                 
VISIT DATE:                          

Motor Test Report
Aditional comments under “Remarks“

1. CUSTOMER / USER
Company:                                                 Country:                                                 Town:                                                 

Talked To:                                                 Tel.:                                                 Assembler:                                                 

2. MOTOR
Model-Nb.:                                             Rating [kW]:                                    Voltage [V]:                                    Hz:                    

Date Code:                          Sequenz-Nb.:                                   Stator- Nb.:                                 Material:                                 

Built in:                                       Equipped for:                                       Worked with:                                                        
Worked for:  Month:                             Days:                             Hours:                             Date failed:                            

3. INSTALLATION
 Vertical  Horizontal Pump Make:                                             Type:                                             

Well depth [m]:                            Well diameter [cm]:                          Pump at [m]:                               Water inlet at [m]:                          

Cable lenght [m]:                          Cable square[m]:                          Protection make:                          Type:                               

Water:                                    Temperature:                          PH-Value:                          Setting [A]:                               

4. EXTERNAL MEASUREMENTS
Shaft high:                                     Upper End Bell:                                    Shaft Rotation:                                    Slinger:                                         

Stator Shell:                                    Lower End Bell:                                    Deposits:                                        Valve:                                            

Splines:                                           Diaphragm Pos.:                                    Lead Insul.:                                    Connector:                                    

Nameplate:                                    Leakage:                                         Lead Clamp:                                    Hi-Pot:                                          

Lead Sealing:                                    Plug Resin:                                    

5. ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENTS
Phase 1 [Ω]:                          Phase 2 [Ω]:                          Phase 3 [Ω]:                          

Mainphase [Ω]:                          Startphase [Ω]:                          Insulation Resist. [MΩ]:                               

6. TEARDOWN
Prong:                                                Windings:                                                   Winding Splicing:                                      

Filling Liquid:                                              Diaphragm:                                                Segments:                                           

Thrust Bearing:                                           Lower Radial Bearing:                                        Upper Radial Bearing:                                        

Sleeve Lower Shaft End :                                        Sleeve Upper Shaft End :                                        Up-Thrust Bearing:                                      

Shaft Seal :                                        Liner :                                        Rotor Core PM:                                        

Stator Endring :                                        Cage Thrust Bearing :                                        Pressure Test Line :                                        

Pressure Test Stator PU :                                             

7. CONTROL BOX
Control Box Type:                                                     Defective:                                                     

8. REMARKS

Tech. Warranty :                               Com. Warranty:                         Repair  Scrap Defect:                                    Cause:                                    

Signature:                                                   Date:                                Entered into EDP:                              Date:                                

C



D

ma imum lengths in meters for 400  / 50Hz and 3  voltage drop at 50°C ambient temperature and 90°C at copper wire
Jacketed Drop Cable Length 

DOL - Delta start
rating cable size mm2, copper wire - 90°C rated insulation

KW HP 2,5 4 6 8,4 10 16 25 35 50 70 95 120 150 185 240 300 400 500
4 5,5 95 155 230 325 385 605 915            

5,5 7,5 70 110 170 235 280 440 670 915           
7,5 10 50 80 126 175 205 325 500 685 935          
9,3 12,5 40 65 100 145 170 270 410 565 770 1030         
11 15 55 85 120 140 225 345 470 645 865 1110        
13 17,5 50 75 105 125 195 300 410 560 750 965       
15 20 40 65 90 105 170 265 360 495 665 855 1030       

18,5 25 50 75 85 140 210 290 400 530 680 810 950      
22 30 64 75 120 180 250 340 455 585 700 815 945     
26 35 60 100 150 210 290 385 500 600 705 815 970    
30 40  85 135 185 250 335 430 515 600 695 820 935   
37 50  105 150 205 270 350 420 485 565 665 760 875 980
45 60   90 125 175 235 310 375 445 520 630 730 860 980
52 70   80 110 155 210 270 325 385 450 540 625 735 840
55 75 105 145 195 255 305 360 420 505 580 685 770
60 80    95 135 185 240 290 345 400 485 560 660 750
67 90    120 160 210 255 300 350 415 480 565 640
75 100    105 145 185 225 270 315 375 435 510 580
83 111    95 130 170 210 250 290 350 405 480 540
85 114    125 160 195 230 265 315 365 425 480
93 125    115 150 185 215 255 300 350 410 460
110 150    120 145 170 200 235 270 310 350
130 175    130 155 180 215 250 290 330
150 200    145 170 205 235 275 280
185 250    140 160 185 210
220 300 130 150 175 200
250 335 125 145 160
300 400 150
350 470 120
400 540

Wye - Delta start
rating cable size mm2, copper wire - 90°C rated insulation

KW HP 2,5 4 6 8,4 10 16 25 35 50 70 95 120 150 185 240 300 400 500
4 5,5 145 230 350 485 575 900            

5,5 7,5 106 170 250 350 420 660 1010           
7,5 10 75 125 185 260 310 490 750 1025          
9,3 12,5 60 100 155 215 255 405 620 845 1160         
11 15 50 85 130 180 210 340 520 715 980        
13 17,5 45 75 110 155 185 295 450 615 845 1125       
15 20 40 65 95 135 160 260 395 540 740 995      

18,5 25 30 50 80 110 130 210 320 435 600 800 1025      
22 30 45 65 95 110 180 275 375 510 685 875 1050    
26 35  35 55 80 95 150 230 315 435 580 750 900 1055    
30 40  50 70 80 130 200 275 375 500 645 775 905 1045
37 50   55 65 105 160 220 305 410 525 625 730 845 1000
45 60    55 90 135 190 260 355 460 560 665 780 945 1095
52 70     50 80 120 165 230 310 405 490 580 680 815 940
55 75 75 115 155 220 295 380 460 545 635 760 875 1025
60 80     70 105 145 205 275 360 435 510 605 725 840 990 1130
67 90     60 95 130 180 240 315 380 450 525 625 720 845 960
75 100     85 115 160 215 280 340 405 470 565 655 765 875
83 111     75 105 145 200 260 315 375 435 525 610 715 820
85 114     70 100 135 185 240 290 345 400 475 550 640 725
93 125     65 95 130 175 230 275 325 380 455 525 615 695
110 150     105 140 180 220 255 300 355 405 465 525
130 175     95 125 160 195 230 270 325 375 435 495
150 200     105 140 170 200 230 275 320 400 420
185 250     110 130 155 180 210 240 280 315
220 300 115 140 160 195 225 260 300
250 335 105 125 140 170 190 220 250
300 400 110 125 150 175 205 235
350 470 125 145 170 190
400 540 110 130 150 170

The voltagedrop losses in the cable cross-section has a linear uniformity and can easily be converted from 3% to the respective voltagedrop los-
ses and the resulting length. An example: 45 KW motor DOL with cable cross section 25mm² has a max. cable length of 90 meters. What length 
can be achieved up to 5% voltagedrop losses? Calculation: Length 90 m / 3 (%) x 5 (%) = 150 m
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EC Herstellererklärung 

Hersteller: Franklin Electric Europa GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 20
D-54516 Wittlich

Produkt: 6 und 8 Zoll Gekapselte Unterwassermotoren 

Typbezeichnung: 226..., 236..., 239..., 276..., 279…

Die oben genannten Produkte sind mit den folgenden Europäischen Richtlinien konform: 

2014/35/EU (Niederspannungsrichtlinie). 

und

2014/30/EU (EMC Richtlinie) 

Angewendete harmonisierte Standards:  EN 60034-1 

Angewendete nationale Standards: NEMA MG 1-2016: 18.170, 18.181

J. A. Weber
Manager, Product Certification Engineering

1 Februar 2018

9255 Coverdale Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809 franklin-electric.com
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J. A. Weber
Manager, Product Certification Engineering
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9255 Coverdale Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809   franklin-electric.com
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9255 Coverdale Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809 franklin-electric.com

Déclaration de Conformité CE 

Fabricant Franklin Electric Europa GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 20
D-54516 Wittlich

Produits : Moteur immergés 6" et 8" Encapsulés

Désignation: 226..., 236..., 239..., 276..., 279…

Les produits mentionnés ci-dessus sont conformes avec les Directives Européennes 
suivantes : 

2014/35/EU (directive Basse Tension) 

et

2014/30/EU (Directive EMC) 

Standards harmonisés appliqués : EN 60034-1 

Standard national appliqué : NEMA MG 1-2016: 18.170, 18.181

J. A. Weber
Manager, Product Certification Engineering

1 Février 2018

I
EC Dichiarazione di Conformità

Produttore: Franklin Electric Europa GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 20
D-54516 Wittlich/Germany

Prodotti: Motori sommersi incapsulati 6 e 8 pollice

Motori del tipo: 226..., 236..., 239..., 276..., 279…

I prodotti sopra descritti sono conformi alle seguenti Direttive Europee

2014/35/EU (Direttiva Basso Voltaggio)

(e)

2014/30/EU (Direttiva EMC)

in conformita’ allo standard EN 60034-1 

standard nazionali applicati NEMA MG 1-2016: 18.170, 18.181

J. A. Weber
Manager, Product Certification Engineering

3 Febbraio 2018

9255 Coverdale Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809 franklin-electric.com
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Declaración de Conformidad CE 

Fabricante: Franklin Electric Europa GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 20
D-54516 Wittlich/Germany

Producto: Motores Sumergibles encapsulados 6 y 8 pulgadas

Modelos: 226..., 236..., 239..., 276..., 279…

Los productos mencionados anteriormente están en conformidad con las siguientes Directivas 
Europeas: 

2014/35/EU (Directiva Baja Tensión). 

y 

2014/30/EU (Directiva EMC) 

Normas armonizadas aplicadas: EN 60034-1 

Normas nacionales aplicadas: NEMA MG 1-2016: 18.170, 18.181

J. A. Weber
Manager, Product Certification Engineering

1 Febrero 2018

9255 Coverdale Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809 franklin-electric.com
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EC Declaration of Conformity

: Franklin Electric Europa GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 20
D-54516 Wittlich/Germany

: 6-Inch and 8-Inch Encapsulated Submersible motors

: 226..., 236..., 239..., 276..., 279…

         : 

2014/35/EU (    ) 

2014/30/EU (EMC ) 

  : EN 60034-1 

  : NEMA MG 1-2016: 18.170, 18.181

J. A. Weber
Manager, Product Certification Engineering

1 2018

9255 Coverdale Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809 franklin-electric.com
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: Franklin Electric Europa GmbH

Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 20

D-54516 Wittlich/Germany

 : 6-   8-

 

 : 226…, 236…, 239…, 276…, 279… 

      
 :

2014/35/EU       12  2006  
    -  EC  

       
   (  )

2014/30/EU       
  -  EC   

 (   EMC)   

  :

  :

EN 60034-1

NEMA MG 1-2016: 18.170, 18.181

J. A. Weber
Manager, Product Certification Engineering
1 2018

9255 Coverdale Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809  franklin-electric.com
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Üretici Beyannamesi 

Üretici: Franklin Electric Europa GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 20
D-54516 Wittlich

Ürünler: 6  ve 8 inçlik, Kapsül Tipi Dalg c Motorlar

Modeller: 226..., 236..., 239..., 276..., 279… 

Ad  verilen ürünlerimiz, asagida belirtilen Avrupa Birli i yönetmelikleri ile uyu maktadir; 

2014/35/EU: Alçak Gerilim Cihazlari önetmeli i

2014/30/EU: EMC Elektromanyetik Uyumluluk önetmeli i

EN 60034-1: Döner Elektrik Makinalar  Bölüm , 1Beyan de erleri ve performans 
standartlar

NEMA MG 1-2016: 18.170, 18.181: Ulusal Kullanim Standartlar

J. A. Weber
Manager, Product Certification Engineering

ubat 1, 2018

Declaração de Conformidade EC 

Productor: Franklin Electric Europa GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 20
D-54516 Wittlich/Alemanha

Producto: Motores Submersíveis de 6" e 8"
do tipo encapsulado

Designação do tipo: 226..., 236..., 239..., 276..., 279...

Os productos acima estão em conformidade com as seguintes directivas européias em vigor:

2014/35/EU (Directiva de baixa tensão). 

e 

2014/30/EU (Directiva EMC)

Padrões harmonizados aplicáveis: EN 60034-1 

Padrões nacionais aplicáveis: NEMA MG 1-2016: 18.170, 18.181

J. A. Weber
Manager, Product Certification Engineering

1 Fevereiro 2018

9255 Coverdale Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809 franklin-electric.com
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